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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:574
ANSWERED ON:23.07.2015
Setting up of Textile Park/Hub
Chowdhary Shri Pankaj

Will the Minister of TEXTILES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the National Textile Corporation (NTC) has submitted an affidavit in the Supreme Court to set up a textile park and hub in Ganesh Sugar Mills, Anand Nagar, Maharajganj, a unit of Swadeshi Mining and Manufacturing Company Limited under the control of the NTC;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken by the Government in this regard;

(c) whether the Government proposes to get a high level investigation conducted to identify the reasons for delay in the setting up of textile park and hub in the said unit; and

(d) if so, the time by which this investigation is likely to be conducted and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)
IN THE MINISTRY OF TEXTILES
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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